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Subd. 9. Legislature 125,000 

This appropriation is for the legislative 
coordinating commission, to be divided 
between the senate and the house based 
on the recommendations of the legisla- 
tive commission on health care access, 
for the purpose of adding stalf in exist- 
ing departments who will be assigned to 
the legislative commission. 

Subd. 10. Commissioner of Admin- 
istration 27,000 

Sec. 2. TRANSFER. 

Illa commissioner o_f finance @ transfer $4,368,000 from t_h_e health gig 
access fund 19 tl1_e general fund _fo_r fiLc1_1 year 1993. Q‘ purposes 9_f preparing E biennial budget recommendations, th_e commissioner §l_1_2il assume g transfer 
o_f$4,605,000 fpr fiscal E 1994 an_d $5,467,000 Q fiscal y_e_:p I995. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. @ appropriations i_p section I ape effective July I, 1992, exce t th_at 

$616,000 9_fg1_e appropriation i_I_1_ section _1_, subdivision 3, i_s available f9_1; fiscal 
year 1992. , 

Presented to the governor April 17, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 23, 1992, 9:40 a.m. 

CHAPTER 550—H.F.No. 2586 

An act providing for a study of the civic and cultural functions of downtown Saint Paul. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CAPITAL CITY CULTURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION. 
Subdivision L I_h_e_ legislature fi_nd§ th_a_t tllg papfiil c_ity pf E11 fig 
Q) encourages gig y_s_e_ o_f many o_f i_t§ downtown facilities fpg state agencies 

and their personnel; 

Q) encourages 3 wide range o_f cultural attractions Q tourists E Visitors 
39 th_e capital pity that reflect its multicultural c_ity §_n_q state community; Q1 

Q) encdurages tl_1g development o_f 3 strong link between me civic gt gpl; 
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tural amenities pf downtown gpd flip capitol area 19 gig i_n economic deilbg 
ment by establishing g tr_u_§ yd distinguishable identity, building upon i_t§ gi_v_i_(_:_ 

_a_r_1_<_1_ cultural industries t_o increase d_ay _2m_d night time vitality. 

Subd. 2, 5 capital c_ity cultural resources commission i_s established tp 
review a_nd recommend 39 t_h_e state legislature, gig Ramsey county board, gpd 
t_h_e_ mayor _c_)_f_‘ _S_ati_nt _P_a_u_l, §l_1_g proper pg pf §_t_a_t<_: _z;r_1_c_l lLxal financial resources t_o 
develop S_a~ip_t gap} as g “cultural capital,” g resource {gr th_e @ £1 region, 
including, b_u_t p9_t limited t9_: 

Q) acguisition,-construction, expansion, lg remodeling pf facilities irri- 
prising tbg cultural capital g1_re_a_ o_f PL! gn_d downtown, including, b_1it p_o_t 
limited tb, th_e Saint PLI Civic Center complex, Saint fitgl Public Library, §_c_i_-_ 9% Museum pf Minnesota, Children’s Museum, Minnesota Museum o_f _/gt, 
t_h_b Dahl House, Ordway Music Theatre, Landmark Center, w big historic app 
cultural attractions bf tbe capitol gfiag, 

Q) plans £9; big possible u_sg o_f t:h_e downtown g_n<_i capitol areas gs educa- 
tional a_n_d_ visitors’ center Q tli_e capital city‘, 

Q) stabilization gpq ongoing support pf gig civic app cultural industries’, 

(51) attracting Q51 developing new cultural institutiops; gig 

Q) riverfront enhancement Q cultural, historical, _abc_l economic develop- 
ment purposes. 

Subd. _§_. ”_1'b_e_ commission shall Q composed pf Q members selected Q f9_l_- 
lows: 

Q) three members from tbg Minnesota house 9_i_‘ representatives, selected by 
tbb speaker from among tbe members whose district represents a_ll 9; part 9ffl1_e 
gigy 9__f_‘ Saint Paul; 

Q) three members from ;l__1_e Minnesota senate, selected by gh_e senate com- 
mittee o_n rules _2p1_c_l administration from among 313 members whose district rep- 
resents gl_l_ 9;‘ part o_f @ @ 9_f Saint Paul‘, 

Q) E member bf tbg Ramsey county board, selected by tbe county board; 
L41) Q9 mayor pf t_l_1_e_ _cfiy bf Saint Paul’, 
Q) twp members bf glib Saint Paul c_i‘by council, selected by mg council; 
§_6_) tbg chair bf t_h§ capitol @ architectural E planning board Q desig- 

E92; 

(1) Q members _o_f t_l;§ public, selected by mg mayor o_f th_e c_ity 9_f Saint 
Paul, who ape residents o_f _g1_‘ have their principal place o_f business located 
within tb_e_ bi_t_y bf Saint Paul‘, 
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Q) gig appointee o_f gig Minnesota Historical Society; 

(2) pry; appointee pf 1:h_e Minnesota Humanities Commission; 

@) gig appointee pf Council. Number ll; 

(11) o_11e appointee o_f t_h_e_ Minnesota Association pf Museums; 

(1_2_) E appointee o_f t_lgp Heritage Preservation Commission; 
(lg) 5% appointee 9_f t_h_e Minnesota department o_f tourism;E 
Q51) _(_)_Il_C appointee 9_f tpe §g_i_n_t @ Chamber o_f Commerce. 
ilk commission s_h_gl_l select Q chair from among 3 members. Members o_f 

me commission g1_a_l1 serve without compensation. Expenses t_lpa_t would bye reim- 
bursed @ _s)t_at_§ employees flgfl Q reimbursed t_o members. @ commission 
;n_e;y accept gig, grants, g donations from public ali private entities _tp assist @ £3 gag pf _i§ work. Gifts, grants, 9; donations _ar_e pp; subject t_o Minne- 
§_9fl Statutes, chapter 10_A, g ghir lgw pg r_u_l_e regulating lobbying expenses. 

Subd. 4. fig members o_i‘tt1_e commission shall hold their E meeting pp Q before Ma l_5, 1992. T_hp commission shall review plans @ recommendlmb 
orities Q fie development gig financing o_f projects pg! programs. Q E SL13- 
_rr_i_i_t Q report pp igs findings _a_n_c_1l prioritized recommendations t_o th_e legislature, 
tl_1_e pity o_f flip; Bgu_l, E t_l§ Ramsey county board Q Q before February 1;, 
1993. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 takes effect Q9 gpy following final enactment app expires May _1;, 

1993. 

Presented to the governor April 17, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 24, 1992, 4:15 p.m. 

CHAPTER 551—H.F.N0. 2269 

An act relating to metropolitan government; requiring the metropolitan airports com- 
mission to budget for noise mitigation; requiring a recommendation to the legislature; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 473.661, subdivision 1, and by adding a subdivi- 
SIOII. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 473.661, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
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